

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134 ^{m.R-3054.}

DIVISION

PKG - 23/0006.

SUB-DIVISION

Machan

SURENDRA KUMAR YADAV

MEASUREMENT BOOK

961

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Named work: - M/R to Road from					
Chakra - Marhaura to Jagem					
Chakra Path under M.R-3054					
Agency: - Surendra Kumar					
Agreement No - 05/MR-3054/MBD/2023-24					
Date of commence - 22.09.2023					
Date of completion - 26.09.2024					
Date of Measurement - 23.09.2024					
① Pw, laying & spreading WBM for 12					
→ do do all complete job					
Pot Repav ^l -	4 x	2.40 x	2.00 x	0.075	1.44 m ³
② Pw, and applying Primer Coat with					
SSI - do do all complete job					
	4 x	2.40 x	2.00	:	19.20 m ²
③ Pw & applying Tack coat with					
RSI - do do all complete job					
pot	4 x	2.40 x	2.00	:	19.20 m ²
Surfacer -	4 x	30 m x	3.75	:	450.00 m ²
	4 x	30 m x	3.75	:	450.00 m ²
	1 x	20 m x	3.75	:	75.00 m ²
		260 m			991.20 m ²
④ Pw & laying SDBE 25mm thick					
→ do do all complete job					

Continuation

Abstract of Cost (4th and Final Bill)

1/1 Clearing & grubbing of Road Land

—do—do—all complete job

P-23, 0.77 Hec of 72639.95/hec — R 55,933.00

2/2 Excavation for Road way (Box cutting)

—do—do—all complete job

P-23, 143.25 m³ of 100.17/m³ — R 14,349.00

3/3 Const of Sub-grade & Earthen shoulder

—do—do—all complete job

P-31-33, 2171.26 m³ of 214.21/m³ — R 465,106.00

4/4 Const of CSB gr-2 with 81m & 415-

Continuation Co R 535,388.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.R.S.	337,388.00
—do—do—do complete job.					
P-23,	167.00 m ²	of	2728.49/m ²	of	455,658.00
5/5 Pro, laying & spreading WBM Gr. 2					
—do—do—do complete job					
P-23	65.69 m ²	of	3809.66/m ²	of	3,81,637.00
6/6 Pro, laying & spreading WBM Gr. 3					
—do—do—do complete job					
P-23,	237.72 m ²				
P-27,	1.44 m ²				
	239.16 m ²	of	5543.55/m ²	of	13,25,795.00
7/7 Pro & applying Primer Coat with					
SS-1 —do—do—do complete job					
P-24,	1513.90 m ²				
P-27,	19.20 m ²				
	1533.10 m ²	limit	1513.90 m ²		
	of	45.06/m ²	—	of	68216.00
8/8 Pro, laying & rolling 20 mm M.S.					
—do—do—do complete job					
P-25,	1513.90 m ²	of	252.42/m ²	of	3,82,139.00
9/9 Pro, & applying Tack coat with					

Continuation of B 31,48,833.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.R 31,	48,833.00
28/1 - do - do - all complete job					
P-25,	6913.90	m ²			
P-27,	991.20	m ²			
	7905.10	m ²	4 m ²	7888.90	m ²
	at 19.55/m ²				1,54,228.00
10/10 Proc & Laying 25mm S.D.B.C. -					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-25,	135.00	m ²			
P-27, 28,	24.38	m ²			
	159.38	m ²	at 13883.79	/m ³	22,12,798.00
11/11 Const ⁿ of un-reinforced P.C.C.					
M30 - do - do - all complete job					
P-23,	1290.00	m ³	at 8557.75	/m ³	11,03,948.00
12/12 Proc & Laying Brick Siding in both side					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-25,	1005.00	m ²			
P-28,	65.00	m ²			
	1070.00	m ²	at 4997.03	/m ²	5,31,822.00
13/13 Proc & Fixing R.C.C. M15 grade K.M. & 200 mm stone					
- do - do - all complete job					
				at 170,87,179.00	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.R 170,	87,179.00
(i) Ordinary km stone					
P-29,	05 Nos	of 28	29.63 each		14,198.00
(ii) 200 m stone					
P-29 -	15 Nos	of 798.29	each		11974.00
14/14 Pre & Fixing Direction & place					
beard - do do all complete for					
P-29	3.84 m ²	of 14826.4	1/m ²		56,933.00
15/15 Pre & Fixing Traffic Sign board					
- do - all complete for					
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle					
P-30,	12 Nos	of 43	46.43 each		52157.00
(ii) 600 mm Circular					
P-30,	04 Nos	of 4265.15	each		17061.00
(iii) 600 x 450 mm rectangular					
P-30,	04 Nos	of 4121.42	each		16486.00
(iv) 900 mm Side octagon					
P-30,	04 Nos	of 8566.15	each		34264.00
16/16 Pre & Fixing R.C.C. M15 grade Boundary					
pillar - do do all complete for					
P-30,	40 Nos	Limit	38 Nos		
	of	662.16	each		25162.00
Continuation					173,15,364.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F R	173,	15,364.00
17/18 planting of trees with one year					
Maint ⁿ - do - do all complete job					
P- 30,	85 Nos		of 1187.09 each		1,00,903.00
18/19 Proc Laying Hot applied Road					
Marking - do - do - all complete job					
(i) B.T. Portion					
P- 30, 31,	340.00 m ²		of 783.06/m ²		2,66,240.00
(ii) PCC Portion					
P- 31,	430.00 m ²		of 890.07/m ²		3,82,730.00
19/20 Proc Laying M.M.B.S.Y. Informatory					
Logoboard - do - do - all complete job					
P- 24,	04 Nos		of 11335.52 each		45342.00
			C/D work		
20/21 E/W excavation in foundation					
- do - do - all complete job					
P- 23,	74.19 m ³		of 383.28/m ³		28,436.00
21/22 Proc PCC M15 in foundation					
- do - do - all complete job					
P- 24 -	10.99 m ³				
P- 24 -	47.31 m ³				
	58.30 m ³ limit		58.20 m ³		
			@ R 6669.82/m ³		3,88,184.00
					Continuation R 185,27,199.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F B 186,	19,775.00
28/30 Pro RCC m 25 in Deck slab					
— do do all complete job					
P-24,	3.69 m ³			@ 7758.18/m ³	— P 28628.00
29/31 Pro & filling joint sealing Compound					
— do do all complete job					
P-29,	12.00 m			@ 52.80/m	— P 634.00
30/32 Pro 15 mm thick plaster (1:4) on					
B/W — do do all complete job					
P-28, 29,	81.60 m ²			@ 187.77/m ²	— P 15,322.00
31/33 Pro 100 A B/W (1:3) in parapet					
— do do all complete job					
P-28,	11.52 m ³			@ 5871.13/m ³	— P 67635.00
				R 187,	31,994.00
32/28 Pro PC m 15 in sub-structure -					
— do do all complete job					
P-24,	22.64 m ³			@ 7237.32/m ³	— P 1,63,853.00
				R 188,	95,849.00
Add GST @ 18%					— P 34,01,252.00
Add Labour Cons @ 1%					— P 1,88,958.00
Add Seigniorage Fee					— P 52682.00
				R 225,	78,739.00
Less 0.01% below Rate					— P 2258.00
Continuation					225,76,481.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F	225	76,481.00
Less previous payment				202	09,229.00
				23	67,254.00
					atp
					23/09/24
					04/10/24
					EE

Certificate

1. All work completed as per specification and direction of E/I
2. Nothing due against Contractor.

Blue/long
23.09.24
J.E

Material statement up to 4th
& Final Bill

1. Earth work - 2171.26 m³

2. WBM Gr-2

2. USB Gr-2 - 167.00 m³26.5-9.5 mm - 70.14 m³ @ 886.00/m³9.5-2.36 mm - 50.10 m³ @ 424.21/m³2.36-below - 80.16 m³ @ 143.32/m³3. WBM Gr-2 - 65.69 m³63-45 mm - 79.49 m³ @ 975.00/m³11.2 mm (B) - 17.52 m³ @ 424.21/m³Binder - 5.26 m³ @ 160.00/m³4. WBM Gr-3 - 239.16 m³53-22.4 - 289.38 m³ @ 180.50/m³11.2 (B) - 57.40 m³ @ 424.21/m³